
OHIO NORDICS C-040

David Walker #10555  (Tracy)

5741 Som Center Rd

Solon, OH 44139-2330

440-349-9828 (H)

440-845-7677 (W)

dcamWalker@aol.com

BIG CREEK - CLV SC C-032

Ellen Mulqueeny

37 Ridgecrest Dr

Painesville, OH 44077-2615

440-352-2088

ell2088@yahoo.com

ASST. REGION 

DIRECTOR PROFICIENCY *

Amy Arnold #11792  (Todd)

356 Davis Rd

Mansfield, Ohio 44907

419-774-9566 (C)

luciawave@mac.com

OEC ADMINISTRATOR (ROA)

Alida Moonen

8780 Parkdale Dr

North Royalton, Ohio  44133

330-375-3377

alidamoonen@gmail.com

OUTDOOR EMERGENCY 

TRANSPORTATION ADVISOR

Troy Southwick

8380 Papillion Ave

Reynoldsburg, OH  43068

614-395-6954 (C)

tsouthwick@lb.com

CERTIFIED ADVISOR

Dave McKinley

6131 Mistflower Circle 

Prospect, KY 40059

502-262-1061

davemckinley4@yahoo.com

WEB SITE MANAGER

Rose DeJarnette (Alan)

10281 Roachester Cozaddale 

Goshen Ohio, 45122

859-380-8012 (C)

r.dejarnette@gmail.com

ASST. REGION

DIRECTOR LINE*
Bruce Heichelbech (Joni)
7502 Willow Bend Dr
Crestwood, KY 40014-9697
502-364-8278  (W)
502-417-8142  (C)
heicheldog@gmail.com

AWARDS ADVISOR

Lori Ringley

1722 Helen Ave.

Hamilton, OH 45011-1840

513-895-0259  (H)

ringley@fuse.net

ALUMNI ADVISOR

Bill Currier #8255 (Carol)

190 Ballantrae Dr.

Sagamore Hills, OH 

44067-2482

630-815-6077 (C)

Curriewd@gmail.com

LEGAL ADVISOR

Chad Dworkin

1356 Oakbourne Dr

Columbus, OH 43235

614-505-6171   (H)

614-271-2711   (C)

Chad.dworkin@gmail.com

DOWNHILL EDITOR

Leah Morgan (Joe)

15772 Murray Road

Mitchell, IN 47446

812-508-5869 (C)

homested@dmrtc.net

Digital Records Mgr

Troy Green

ASST. REGION

DIRECTOR PROGRAMS *

Richard McNitt

3785 Bushnell Rd

Cleveland, OH 44118-3109

(216) 346-0845 (c)

rmcnitt@usa.net

MNT. TRAVEL & RESCUE ADV.

Cat Hufnagle (John)

17514 Clark Dawson Rd

Marysville, OH 43043

614-839-4869

hufnagleinsurancegroup@gmail.com

AVALANCHE ADVISOR

Jay Zedak,  #9842 (Dana)

108 Grandview Dr

Hudson, OH 44236

330-958-5800 (C) 

jay@bugbusterinc.com AID ROOM MGT ADMIN (ARM)

Julie DuChane

5005 Denise Way

Floyds Knobs, IN  47119

812-989-9006 (c)

jmdc1003@gmail.com

MEDICAL ADVISOR

David Walker #10555  (Tracy)

5741 Som Center Rd

Solon, OH 44139-2330

440-349-9828 (H)

440-845-7677 (W)

dcamWalker@aol.com

PAST REGION DIRECTOR *

Guy C. Day #10174 (Mary)

3149 W. 165th St.

Cleveland, OH 44111

216-221-9617 (H)

216-695-0714 (C)

gcday@sbcglobal.net

TREASURER ***

Dave Baumlein #11344 (Gail)

6894 Regency Dr.

Westerville, OH 43082-7075

419-560-2322  (C)

dbaumlein68@gmail.com

REGION DIRECTOR

Chris Raudabaugh (Cheryl)

173 Tar Heel Dr

Delaware, OH  43015

614-581-4954 (C)

chris@evidia.com

RECORDING SECRETARY

Sallie Evans

5884 State Route 292

West Mansfield, OH  43358

937-309-5840

Sevans@madriverskipatrol.org 

Ohio Region Staff and Advisors for 2019 - 2020 Season
National Ski Patrol

Central Division

Ohio Region

September 2019

Ohio Region Board 

of Governors

*    voting member

**  Patroller Rep. voting 

member

*** non-voting member

CUYAHOGA 

NORDICS C-068

Daryl Knauss  #9676 (Gloria)

440-537-8245 (C)

knauss95@cs.com

SNOW TRAILS C-119

Bill Harkins #10344

137 Parkwood Blvd

Mansfield, Ohio 44906

419-545-6436 

William.harkins56@gmail.comPERFECT NORTH C-106 

Alex Hermann

6023 Ramblingridge Dr

Cincinnatti, OH  45247

513-518-9914

Alex.d23@outlook.com

SECTION CHIEF O-1

Sandi Hammons (Dan)

859 466 8496

5517 Regal Ridge Drive

Burlington, KY 41005

859-466-8496 (c) 

sandidanhammons@gmail.com

MAD RIVER MT. C-137

H. Scott Griffith

719 Suntree Drive 

Westerville, Ohio 43081

C 614-309-5557

O 740-936-4686

sgriffith@madriverskipatro

l.org

SENIOR PROGRAM ADMINISTR

Kevin Rankey

5712 Zaring Drive

West Chester, Ohio 45069

(513) 368-9189 (c)

kevin.rankey@gmail.com

Visit the Ohio Region Website for latest changes

www.ohionsp.org

NAT. BOARD MEMBER

Jay Zedak,  #9842 (Dana)

108 Grandview Dr

Hudson, OH 44236

330-958-5800 (C)

330-650-2858 (W)

jay@bugbusterinc.com

Division Certified Advisor 
Ron Gerdes (Yvette)
607 Rosemont Ave
Park Hills, KY  41011
859-816-6687
rjgerdes@gmail.com

SECTION CHIEF O-2

Jim Bichl

184 Sapphire Lane

Cleveland, Ohio 44111

216-380-1039

jimbichl@gmail.com

BOSTON MILLS/

BRANDYWINE

ALPINE VALLEY C-114

Thomas Ciranna

184 Sapphire Lane

Streetsboro, OH  44241

234-380-1039  (H & W)

216-780-6753  (C)

tciranna@aol.com

INSTRUCTOR DEVELOPMENT ADMIN

Kim Corrigan

kacorrigan1@gmail.com

ASST. DIVISION DIR.

Guy C. Day #10174 (Mary)

3149 W. 165th St.

Cleveland, OH 44111

216-221-9617 (H)

216-695-0714 (C)

gcday@sbcglobal.net

PAOLI PEAKS C-123
Joe Collins
172 Cedar Brook Ct
Mount Washington, KY  40047
(502)904-3977
75spit@gmail.com

NSP APPOINTMENTS

REVIEW BOARD CHAIR

Greg Schoenman #10352 (Lyn)

119 East Streetsboro St.

Hudson, OH 44232

330-696-8466  (C)

gschoenman@hotmail.com

ELECTIONS OFFICER

Robert Wilson (Julie)

987 State Route 58

Ashland, Ohio 44805

419-651-9056 (C)

gutter56@hotmail.com

CENTRAL DIVISION DIRECTOR***

Mike Schons

schonsm@gmail.com

1203 Meadowlark Dr

Waterford, MI 48327

248-683-0465

Division PSIA Liaison

Amy Arnold #11792  (Todd)

356 Davis Rd

Mansfield, Ohio 44907

419-774-9566 (C)

luciawave@mac.com

National and Division Level Officers from Ohio Region

SNOW SPORTS SCHOOL ADVISOR

Cheryl Raudabaugh (Chris)

173 Tar Heel Dr

Delaware, Ohio  43015

614-582-6080 (C)

cheryl@ccrventures.com

SECTION CHIEF O-3

Robert Wilson (Julie)

987 State Route 58

Ashland, Ohio 44805

419-651-9056 (C)

gutter56@hotmail.com

SROEC ADMINSTRATOR

Janet Glaeser

5445 Peachtree Lane

South Parma,  OH  44134

janet7409@cox.net

ASST. REGION

DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATION *

Clara Nin-Hilgefort (Jim)

14 Fischer Lane

Fort Thomas, KY 41075

513-378-1400

cnin2005@yahoo.com

WOMEN’S PROGRAM

Yvette Gerdes

607 Rosemont Ave

Park Hills, KY  41001

859-816-6688

ymforment@yahoo.com

YOUNG ADULT 

PATROLLER PROGRAM

Troy Green

2381 Mandolin Drive

Lima, OH  45801

567-371-1727  (C)

patrolldogg@yahoo.com

SAFETY TEAM

Troy Green

2381 Mandolin Drive

Lima, OH  45801

567-371-1727  (C)

patrolldogg@yahoo.com

Division Toboggan Supervisor

Tracy Buchanan

7340 Valley View Rd

Hudson,  OH  44236

330-703-3431

tracybuchanan928@gmail.com

CLEVELAND AREA 

MOUNTAIN BIKE PATROL

(HOST UNIT) BH-C130

Steve Metzler

1529 Newton Pass

Broadview Heights, OH

440-725-8152

steve.metzler@camba.us

CENTRAL OHIO BIKE PATROL 

(HOST UNIT) BH-C300

Tim Carley

614-937-4317

timcarley0728@gmail.com

Walker Powell  NSP 268374

614-738-8166

walker.powell@mindspring.com

Ohio Region Bike Patrols/Hosts

RECRUITING ADVISOR

Greg Schmidt

2286 Bruns Lane

Cincinnati, Ohio  45244

513-481-5682

schmidt.gregj@gmail.com
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